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FOOD ALLERGEN WARNING
PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT FOOD PREPARED HERE MAY CONTAIN THESE 
INGREDIENTS: (EGG), (MILK), (SHELLFISH), (FISH), (SOY), (PEANUTS), 
(SESAME), (TREE NUT PRODUCTS), (GLUTEN), AND OTHER POTENTIAL 

ALLERGENS. SEE A MANAGER FOR ASSISTANCE
 info@thehalalshack.comFor More Info Email

Despite our best efforts to prevent cross-
contamination, we cannot guarantee that any item is 

completely allergen-free. Please let our staff know of 
any allergies or dietary restrictions.

1. Items marked with a cross (†) may be cross-contaminated with animal 
products during frying at locations with only one fryer. Please ask a team 
member for more information about this location. 

IMPORTANT Allergen Information

2. Items marked with an asterisks (*) may be prepared using soybean oil or 
have come into contact with foods containing wheat and other allergens. 
Please ask a team member for more information about this location.

PIES / SLICE PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Mike’s Cheese 3500 / 440  cal.

Pepperoni 6360 / 790 cal.

Blush 3950 / 490 cal.

BBQ Chicken 4160 / 520 cal.

The OG 6060 / 760 cal.

Margherita 3390 / 420 cal.

Veggie Supreme 3780 / 470 cal.

Chicken Parmesan 4490 / 560 cal.

White Garlic 4180 / 520 cal.

Vegan Pizza 3610 / 450 cal.

Buffalo Chicken 3729 / 470 cal.

Cheese Bread 3010 / 750 cal.

BUILD YOUR OWN PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Classic Dough 510 cal.

Gluten Free Dough 40 cal.

Mozzarella Cheese 360 cal.

Ricotta Cheese 84 cal.

Vegan Cheese 70 cal.

Pepperoni 75 cal.

Sausage 120 cal.

Meatballs 210 cal.

Chicken 100 cal.

Bacon 90 cal.

Pineapple 30 cal.

Mushrooms 10 cal.

Onions 10 cal.

Green Peppers 5 cal.

Olives 30 cal.

Broccoli 5 cal.

Jalapeno Peppers 5 cal.

HOT SANDWICHES PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Chicken Parm 1710  cal.

Meatball Parm 1290  cal.

Hot Buffalo Chicken 1130 cal.

Fat Baba 1520 cal.

SMALL BITES PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Mozzerella Sticks 480  cal.

Baba’s Mac & Cheese 
Bites

840  cal.

Zeppi Bites 450 cal.

Baba’s Tater Tots 90 cal.

WRAPS PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Fit BaBa Wrap 920  cal.

Italian Deli Wrap 1170  cal.

BBQ Ranch Chicken Wrap 970 cal.

Pesto Chicken Wrap 1100 cal.

Salads PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Fit BaBa Salad 660  cal.

Italian Deli Salad 910  cal.

BBQ Ranch Chicken Salad 710 cal.

Pesto Chicken Salad 840 cal.

DIPS PEANUTS TREE NUTS FISH SHELLFISH EGGS MILK SESAME WHEAT SOY GLUTEN VEGAN VEGETARIAN

Ranch 140  cal.

Marinara 15  cal.

White Sauce 160 cal.

BBQ Sauce 55 cal.

Hot Sauce 5 cal.

Blue Cheese 60 cal.
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SLICE Calories Total Fat 
(g)

Saturated Fat 
(g)

Trans Fat 
(g)

Cholesterol 
(mg)

Sodium 
(mg)

Total Carbs 
(g)

Dietary Fiber 
(g)

Total Sugars 
(g)

Added Sugars 
(g)

Protein 
(g)

Vitamin D 
(mcg)

Calcium 
(mg)

Iron 
(mg)

Potassium 
(mg)

Mike’s Cheese 440 15 7 0 45 740 54 3 2 1 18 0 320 3.5 60

Pepperoni 790 39 16 0 135 2240 59 2 1 1 48 0 350 9.5 580

Blush 490 20 10 0 55 840 55 2 2 1 20 0 330 3.7 50

BBQ Chicken 520 16 7 0 60 990 69 2 14 1 22 0 330 3.7 140

The OG 760 35 15 0 120 1960 62 4 3 1 44 0 360 8.7 620

Margherita 420 13 5 0 30 650 56 2 4 1 19 0 170 3.8 10

Veggie Supreme 470 17 6 0 40 920 59 4 4 1 18 0 290 3.7 210

Chicken Parmesan 560 25 9 0 70 930 57 2 3 1 24 0 390 3.9 130

White Garlic 520 24 9 0 55 640 54 2 1 1 20 0 370 3.4 110

Vegan Pizza 450 18 4 0 0 650 61 4 1 1 9 0 0 3.6 20

Buffalo Chicken 470 15 7 0 60 1350 54 2 1 1 21 0 320 3.6 60

Cheese Bread 750 33 15 0 90 1480 77 4 4 1 31 0 660 5.1 130

HOT SANDWICHES Calories Total Fat 
(g)

Saturated Fat 
(g)

Trans Fat 
(g)

Cholesterol 
(mg)

Sodium 
(mg)

Total Carbs 
(g)

Dietary Fiber 
(g)

Total Sugars 
(g)

Added Sugars 
(g)

Protein 
(g)

Vitamin D 
(mcg)

Calcium 
(mg)

Iron 
(mg)

Potassium 
(mg)

Chicken Parm 1710 113 39 0 270 3960 90 0 8 0 75 0 1570 5.4 410

Meatball Parm 1290 76 34 0 300 4010 76 0 6 0 75 0 930 6.7 690

Hot Buffalo Chicken 1130 58 21 0 170 5780 82 0 2 0 54 0 800 4.5 270

Fat Baba 1520 100 23 0 170 2940 111 0 25 0 48 0 440 4.7 350

SMALL BITES Calories Total Fat 
(g)

Saturated Fat 
(g)

Trans Fat 
(g)

Cholesterol 
(mg)

Sodium 
(mg)

Total Carbs 
(g)

Dietary Fiber 
(g)

Total Sugars 
(g)

Added Sugars 
(g)

Protein 
(g)

Vitamin D 
(mcg)

Calcium 
(mg)

Iron 
(mg)

Potassium 
(mg)

Mozzerella Sticks 480 34 15 0 90 1230 26 0 6 0 22 0 560 0.4 100

Baba’s Mac & Cheese Bites 840 51 10 0 15 1650 81 3 3 0 14 3.3 250 4.8 530

Zeppi Bites 450 1.5 0 0 0 170 103 1 69 69 6 0 0 2.2 0

Baba’s Tater Tots 90 4.5 0.5 0 0 380 12 1 2 0 1 0 10 0.3 140

WRAPS Calories Total Fat 
(g)

Saturated Fat 
(g)

Trans Fat 
(g)

Cholesterol 
(mg)

Sodium 
(mg)

Total Carbs 
(g)

Dietary Fiber 
(g)

Total Sugars 
(g)

Added Sugars 
(g)

Protein 
(g)

Vitamin D 
(mcg)

Calcium 
(mg)

Iron 
(mg)

Potassium 
(mg)

Fit BaBa Wrap 920 67 13 0 145 1570 60 6 7 0 31 0 150 4.6 490

Italian Deli Wrap 1170 79 22 0 115 3610 74 7 7 2 41 0 570 7.6 840

BBQ Ranch Chicken Wrap 970 53 16 0 155 3040 84 4 24 2 40 0 530 4.3 360

Pesto Chicken Wrap 1100 71 20 0 155 1800 71 7 7 4 46 0 700 6.1 790

SALADS Calories Total Fat 
(g)

Saturated Fat 
(g)

Trans Fat 
(g)

Cholesterol 
(mg)

Sodium 
(mg)

Total Carbs 
(g)

Dietary Fiber 
(g)

Total Sugars 
(g)

Added Sugars 
(g)

Protein 
(g)

Vitamin D 
(mcg)

Calcium 
(mg)

Iron 
(mg)

Potassium 
(mg)

Fit BaBa Salad 660 62 11 0 145 1040 13 4 7 0 23 0 40 1.8 420

Italian Deli Salad 910 74 19 0 115 3080 27 5 7 2 33 0 450 4.8 770

BBQ Ranch Chicken Salad 710 48 14 0 155 2510 37 2 24 2 32 0 420 1.5 290

Pesto Chicken Salad 840 66 18 0 155 1270 24 5 7 4 38 0 590 3.3 720

DIPS Calories Total Fat 
(g)

Saturated Fat 
(g)

Trans Fat 
(g)

Cholesterol 
(mg)

Sodium 
(mg)

Total Carbs 
(g)

Dietary Fiber 
(g)

Total Sugars 
(g)

Added Sugars 
(g)

Protein 
(g)

Vitamin D 
(mcg)

Calcium 
(mg)

Iron 
(mg)

Potassium 
(mg)

Ranch 140 15 2.5 0 5 290 2 0 -- 1 0 0 0 0 0

Marinara 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

White Sauce 160 19 3 0 15 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BBQ Sauce 55 0 0 0 0 225 14 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

Hot Sauce 5 0 0 0 0 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

Blue Cheese 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


